

RANK ▲	FIRM	CANADIAN			APPROXIMATE # OF PATENT AGENTS+	APPLICATIONS PER AGENT	RUNNING	Running Total
		APPLICATIONS PUBLISHED IN 2019*	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CANADIAN APPLICATIONS *	TOTAL			NUMBER OF AGENTS	Percentage of Canadian Applications
1	SMART & BIGGAR	5707	15.80%	48	118.90	48	15.80%	
2	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP	4381	12.20%	38	115.29	86	28.00%	
3	BERESKIN & PARR	2159	6.00%	41	52.66	127	34.00%	
4	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP/S.E.N	2062	5.70%	20	103.10	147	39.70%	
5	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP	2000	5.50%	13	153.85	160	45.20%	
6	ROBIC	1993	5.50%	28	71.18	188	50.70%	
7	RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP	1826	5.10%	26	70.23	214	55.80%	
8	MARKS & CLERK	1526	4.20%	13	117.38	227	60.00%	
9	LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP	837	2.30%	10	83.70	237	62.30%	
10	KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER	787	2.20%	4	196.75	241	64.50%	
11	AIRD & MCBURNEY LP	651	1.80%	11	59.18	252	66.30%	
12	OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP	598	1.70%	15	39.87	267	68.00%	
13	RICHERS, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP	591	1.60%	8	73.88	275	69.60%	
14	no agent	583	1.60%		n/a	275	71.20%	
15	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP	506	1.40%	3	168.67	278	72.60%	
16	MBM	482	1.30%	9	53.56	287	73.90%	
17	DEETH WILLIAMS WALL LLP	401	1.10%	9	44.56	296	75.00%	
18	FINLAYSON & SINGLEHURST	399	1.10%	2	199.50	298	76.10%	
19	MACRAE & CO.	390	1.10%	4	97.50	302	77.20%	
20	FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP	385	1.10%	9	42.78	311	78.30%	
21	PERRY + CURRIER	384	1.10%	12	32.00	323	79.40%	
22	CPST & BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP	359	1.00%	5	71.80	328	80.40%	
23	MOFFAT & CO.	350	1.00%	9	38.89	337	81.40%	
24	PARLEE MCLAWS LLP	306	0.80%	3	102.00	340	82.20%	
25	CRAIG WILSON AND COMPANY	297	0.80%	4	74.25	344	83.00%	
26	TORYS LLP	276	0.80%	5	55.20	349	83.80%	
27	BCF LLP	256	0.70%	17	15.06	366	84.50%	
28	ADE & COMPANY INC.	246	0.70%	5	49.20	371	85.20%	
29	CASSAN MACLEAN IP AGENCY INC.	246	0.70%	5	49.20	376	85.90%	
30	BENNETT JONES LLP	223	0.60%	6	37.17	382	86.50%	
31	BENOIT & COTE INC.	190	0.50%	7	27.14	389	87.00%	
32	AVENTUM IP LAW LLP	177	0.50%	3	59.00	392	87.50%	
33	MLT AIKINS LLP	159	0.40%	3	53.00	395	87.90%	
34	PIASETZKI NENNIGER KVAS LLP	158	0.40%	6	26.33	401	88.30%	
35	MILTONS IP/P.I.	157	0.40%	1	157.00	402	88.70%	
36	HICKS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	141	0.40%	5	28.20	407	89.10%	
37	WILSON LUE LLP	133	0.40%	5	26.60	412	89.50%	
38	OKIMAW, RICHARD D.	127	0.40%	1	127.00	413	89.90%	
39	ROWAND LLP	126	0.30%	6	21.00	419	90.20%	
40	BRION RAFFOUL	121	0.30%	4	30.25	423	90.50%	
41	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP	109	0.30%	2	54.50	425	90.80%	
42	INTEGRAL IP	107	0.30%	2	53.50	427	91.10%	
43	SMITHS IP	106	0.30%	3	35.33	430	91.40%	
44	BROUILLETTE LEGAL INC.	99	0.30%	1	99.00	431	91.70%	
45	BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP	94	0.30%	2	47.00	433	92.00%	
46	CAMERON IP	86	0.20%	0	#DIV/0!	433	92.20%	
47	MERIZZI RAMSBOTTOM & FORSTER	81	0.20%	3	27.00	436	92.40%	
48	PERLEY-ROBERTSON, HILL & MCDOUGALL LLP	76	0.20%	1	76.00	437	92.60%	
49	HILL & SCHUMACHER	72	0.20%	3	24.00	440	92.80%	
50	PRAXIS	69	0.20%	4	17.25	444	93.00%	

Prepared by Andrew Currier, PCK Intellectual Property

*With thanks to Alan Macek of IPPractice.ca

<https://www.ippractice.ca/patent-and-trademark-statistics/patent-agents-by-volume-for-2019/>

+ With thanks to Wendy Low of PCK.

Gathered by counting the number of patent agents listed on the firm website and may not reflect actual numbers.